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2018 Regional Contracting Forum  
Thank you for attending the Regional Contracting Forum (RCF) on October 9, 2018. Below are links to the 
different agencies’ procurement sites, links to the sites of the business resource providers and contact 
information of Prime Consultants/Contractors that were present at the 2018 RCF. 

 

Bid and Contracting Opportunities 

• City of Seattle:  https://www.seattle.gov/city-purchasing-and-contracting/doing-business-with-the-city 
• City of Bellevue: https://bellevuewa.gov/doing-business/doing-business-with-bellevue 
• King County https://www.kingcounty.gov/depts/finance-business-operations/procurement/for-business/do-business.aspx 
• Office of Minority & Women's Business Enterprises https://omwbe.wa.gov/resources-small-businesses/bids-

contracting-opportunities 
• Port of Seattle https://www.portseattle.org/business/bid-opportunities 
• Port of Tacoma  https://www.portoftacoma.com/contracts/procurement 
• Sound Transit https://www.soundtransit.org/procurement. 
• Washington State Department of Enterprise Services https://des.wa.gov/services/contracting-purchasing/doing-

business-state/bid-opportunities 
• Washington State Department of Transportation: http://www.wsdot.wa.gov/biz/contaa/ 
• Community Transit https://www.communitytransit.org/about/procurement 
• Pierce County https://www.co.pierce.wa.us/5260/Current-Solicitations 
• Snohomish County https://snohomishcountywa.gov/3706/Current-Bids 

 

Business Resource Providers 

Associated General Contractors of Washington  https://www.agcwa.com/ 
Greater Seattle Business Association  http://thegsba.org/ 
Minority Business Development Agency 
 –Tacoma Business Center  

https://www.mbda.gov/businesscenters/tacoma#10/47.
2561/-122.4419 

National Association of Minority Contractors http://namcwa.com/  
Naval Facilities Engineering Command Northwest https://www.navy.mil/local/navfachq/ 
NW Mountain Minority Supplier Development Council https://www.nwmtnmsdc.org/ 
NW Small Business Transportation Resource Center https://www.economicalliancesc.org/sbtrc/ 
Office of Int Trade and Export- Import Bank https://www.exim.gov/ 
Seattle Housing Authority https://www.seattlehousing.org/ 
Tabor 100 http://www.tabor100.org/ 
U.S. Small Business Administration https://www.sba.gov/ 
Washington PTAC http://washingtonptac.org/ 
Women's Transportation Seminar International https://www.wtsinternational.org/ 

Washington State Dept. of Veteran Affairs Veteran 
Owned Business 

https://www.veteranownedbusiness.com/blog/washingt
on-state-department-of-veterans-affairs-veteran-
owned-business-registry/ 
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List of Prime Contractors at the RCF one-on-one sessions 

 

Company Representative E-mail
Bassetti Architects Caroline Lemay clemay@bassettiarch.com
BergerABAM Jana Roy jana.roy@abam.com
Brown and Caldwell Robyn Curtis rlcurtis@brwncald.com
Carollo Engineers Lish Moreau lmoreau@carollo.com
Environmental Science Associates (ESA) Cynthia Reese creese@esassoc.com
HDR Engineering Brett Pool brett.pool@hdrinc.com
HNTB Corporation Patsyann Jones Coburn pjonescoburn@hntb.com
Integrus Architecture Marcine Herron mherron@integrusarch.com
Jacobs Crystal Sackman crystal.sackman@jacobs.com
KPFF Consulting Engineers Angela Fitzmorris angela.fitzmorris@kpff.com
Mahlum Architects Whitney Geier wgeier@mahlum.com
McGranahan Architects Todd Olson todd.olson@mcgranahan.com
NAC Architecture Dan Jardine djardine@nacarchitecture.com
NBBJ Kim Selby kselby@nbbj.com
Parametrix Nicole Mackie nmackie@parametrix.com
Parsons Christopher D. Johnson christopher.d.johnson@parsons.com
Rolluda Architects, Inc. Alex Rolluda alex@rolludaarchitects.com
Schacht Aslani Architects Eli Jaeger eli@saarch.com
Stantec Shammara Estrada shammara.estrada@stantec.com
Tetra Tech Irene Wall Irene.Wall@tetratech.com
The Miller Hull Partnership Julie Irvin Lawson jlawson@millerhull.com
WSP USA Ann McKinney Ann.McKinney@WSP.com

Company Representative E-mail
Absher Construction Company Stephanie Caldwell stephanie.caldwell@absherco.com
Atkinson Construction David Renicker david.renicker@atkn.com
BNBuilders Darling Nava outreach@darlingnava.com
Centennial Contractors Enterprises Inc Andrea Reetz areetz@cce-inc.com
Clark Construction Marivic Bamba Chennault marivic.chennault@clarkconstruction.com
Clark/Lewis Viki Bamba Chennault marivic.chennault@clarkconstruction.com
FD Thomas, Inc Bill Parks Bill.Parks@fdthomas.com
Forma Construction Eric Lindstrom ERicl@formacc.com
Hensel Phelps Katie Rundquist Krundquist@henselphelps.com
Hoffman Construction Company Christyn Halliday christyn-halliday@hoffmancorp.com
James W. Fowler Co. Sondra Jameson sondraj@jwfowler.com
Kiewit Infrastructure West Co. Dennis Ahl dennis.ahl@kiewit.com
Lease Crutcher Lewis Kim Walters kim.walters@lewisbuilds.com
Lydig Construction Bill Michie bmichie@lydig.com
Manson Construction Co. Melinda Martirosian MMartirosian@mansonconstruction.com
Max J. Kuney Company Lori Jordan lori@maxkuney.com
McKinstry Heather Helgen heatherh@mckinstry.com
MidMountain Contractors Dalyn Randall drandall@midmtn.com
Mortenson Eleonor Oshitoye eleonor.oshitoye@mortenson.com
Parsons Christopher D. Johnson christopher.d.johnson@parsons.com
PCL Construction Services, Inc. Sue Shue slshue@pcl.com
Saybr Contractors, Inc Kathryn Horwitz khorwitz@saybr.com
Sellen Construction Angela Battle angelab@sellen.com
Skanska Randi Shover randi.shover@skanska.com
Stacy and Witbeck Inc Bryan Williams bwilliams@stacywitbeck.com
Turner Construction Jonelle Tuffs jtuffs@tcco.com
W.G. Clark Construction Co. Ericka Bean ebean@wgclark.com


